Spring Show
2019

Members’ Exhibition
March 31—April 22, 2019

OPENING RECEPTION
Sunday, March 31st 1:00—3:00 p.m.

Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach



JUROR’S STATEMENT

Painting reveals beauty, harmony and peace. Good art works show
well-handling of the media, proper perspectives, attractive
compositions and are full of creativity. Wonderful paintings capture
the essences of scenes and spirit of objects. The greatest ones have
attained the important aspects of unique personal style.

Judging this art show was a tough job for me: there were numbers of
good paintings I could not select for awards. It was hard to pick up
the winners among the beautiful pieces. I felt it was not fair to the
artists because my judgment was a personal choice.

Painting should be fun and about sharing loveliness. In the process of
creating art, if we are happy and smile, we are winners.

Lian Quan Zhen

PRESIDENT’S GREETING

Once again, we are delighted to be here in this beautiful gallery at
the Cultural Center of Ponte Vedra Beach. We welcome you all
to a wonderful display of talented artists of the Jacksonville
Watercolor Society

Congratulations to each member who had their art juried into our
show.

Thanks to our juror, Lian Zhen, who, due to travel arrangements,
had a very late night after our meeting in order to judge our show.

A big thank you goes to our Show Chairs Barbara Holt and Chris
Olmoguez, to all of you who helped at take-in, to Mary Ellen
Carrier and Karen Zelenkov who stayed late after our meeting to
help set up the artwork to be judged, and to Fran Grandy for her
computer skills to produce the necessary forms for our shows.

Our Board Members are so dedicated and surely appreciated for
all of their time and efforts and join me in inviting you to:

“Enjoy the Show!”.

R. Tuni Weiss
President, Jacksonville Watercolor Society




AWARDS

FIRST PLACE—GOLD AWARD

“Morning Angel”
Ted Head

SECOND PLACE—SILVER AWARD

“Tangle No. 127
Xi Guo

THIRD PLACE—BRONZE AWARD

“Bathtime”
Rebecca Mentz

MERIT AWARDS

“The Dye Maker”
Jean Langlie

“Table for Six”
Mary Ellen Carrier

“Over the Edge”
Mary A. Walker

HONORABLE MENTION

“Central Park”
Roseann Egidio

“MINE, Mine, mine...?”
Geri Groenert

“Poppies”
Leslie Kruzicki

“Dave”
Pablo F. Rivera




A W

*5

[o)}

*8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

#21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31

EXHIBITORS

* Indicates an Award Winner

Sales Inquiries: Contact Barbara Holt (904) 221-3873

Artist’s Name
Janet Czaplinski
Leslie Gerlach
Steve Myrick
Steve Myrick
Ted Head
Elizabeth Schiefen
Elizabeth Schiefen
Xi Guo
Christine Olmoguez
Barbara Holt
Arlene Tabor
Arlene Tabor
Jessie Cook
Julie Hynes
Brenda Howze
Michael Byrd
Michael Byrd
Judy McDermott
Miles Batt #2
Jean Langlie

R. Tuni Weiss
R. Tuni Weiss
Nancy Banks
Roseann Egidio
Rebecca Mentz
Emily Long
Emily Long
Bunny Morgan
Tom McCrary
Tom McCrary

Name of Painting

"Fun With Bubbles"
"Jellies"

"Free Rangers"

"River Cabin"

"Morning Angel"

"Just Hangin' Around"
"Enchanted Winter Forest"
"Tangle No. 12"

"Winter Wonderland"
"Exploring Old Savannah"
"The Gift"

"Morning Walk"
"Breakfast Blues"

"Royal Guard in Copenhagen"
"Ole Florida Crib"

"A Red Bloom"
"Sculpture in Nature"
"Wisteria"

"Divine Comedy #Inferno"
"The Dye Maker"
"Headlight Reflectors"
"It's a Bentley"

"Cheers!"

"Central Park"

"Bathtime"

"September's Aster"

"Not a Kansas Sunflower"
"Out My Window"
"Evening Glow"

"Ragtime Happy Hour"

4

Price
NFS
$250
$250
$250
NFS
NFS
$ 400
$ 3,000
$750
NFS
NFS
$750
$ 250
$200
NFS
$ 795
NFS
NFS
$ 3,000
$325
$ 500
$350
$ 300
$325
$ 450
$175
$200
$300
$ 550
$ 425



32
33
*34
35
36
*37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
*54
55
56
57
58
59
60
%61

EXHIBITORS

* Indicates an Award Winner

Sales Inquiries: Contact Barbara Holt (904) 221-3873

Artist’s Name
Rosemary Moredock
Mary Ellen Carrier
Mary Ellen Carrier
Bunny Morgan
Rebecca Mentz

Geri Groenert

Fran Grandy

Martin Gould
Martin Gould
Claudia Goertz
Claudia Goertz
Carol Doyle

Mary A. Walker
Mary A. Walker
Margaret Pelton
Jeannie Brockhausen
Barbara Lutton
Barbara Lutton
Roseann Egidio
Karen Zelenkov

Dee Wooten Beggarly
Dee Wooten Beggarly
Leslie Kruzicki

Lois Newman

Jennie Szaltis

Jennie Szaltis

LuAnn Dunkinson
LuAnn Dunkinson
Pablo F. Rivera
Pablo F. Rivera

Name of Painting
"Tennessee Homestead"
"Brew Bird"

"Table for Six"

"Wait for Me"

"Two Shekels"

"MINE, Mine, mine...?"
"Salsa!"

"A Day on the Ramparts"
"Side Door"

"Orange Kitten"

"Bronco Buster"
"Wooded Wonderland"
"Over the Edge"

"I'm Fun-Gi"

"Holiday Amaryllis"
"Spirits of St. Augustine"
"Boys' Big Race"

"May Day - Arles, France
"The Old Dock"

"Taos Pueblo"

"An Apple A Day"
"Rescue Me"

"Poppies"

"Secret Garden"
"Perogie"

"Rat Trap"

"Playing Boules"

"Four Friends"

"Carle"

"Dave"

5

Price
$ 500
$200
$ 400
NFS
$ 325
NFS
$ 400
§$ 525
$ 495
$ 450
$ 400
NFS
NFS
NFS
$ 11,000
$ 475
$ 450
$ 450
$ 450
NFS
$ 350
$ 365
$ 160
$ 500
$ 500
NFS
$ 600
$ 500
$375
$375



SEIQR SRS <G P e G D

SHOW CHAIRS’ MESSAGE

Welcome to the 2019 Jacksonville Watercolor Society Spring
Show. It is with great pleasure that we provide these beautiful
paintings from talented artists throughout Northeast Florida.

A huge thanks goes out to all our members who continuously
strive to do their best in creativity, skills, and dedication to our
shows.

Each year our artists have the opportunity to grow through
attendance of monthly meetings/demonstrations and participation
in JWSsponsored workshops.

We are grateful to Lian Zhen, professional artist from Las Vegas,
who introduced us to Chinese painting. Lian graciously judged
our show and thoughtfully selected the awards.

Our thanks and appreciation also go out to the JWS Board
members who give their time and talent in organizing our
monthly meetings, shows, and workshops. We look forward to
inviting more volunteers from our members to learn and grow by
becoming JWS Board members.

We welcome all new members and the enthusiasm they bring to
our group. We appreciate you!

Please enjoy the show! We are happy you are here!

Barbara Holt and Chris Olmoguez
Show Chairs



(o

oo Clittoesa)/ Cort

AT PONTE VEDRA BEACH
http://www.ccpvb.org

for their support of
The Jacksonville Watercolor Society.

The Jacksonville Gem and Mineral Society

for their support for our workshops.

Westminster Woods at Julington Creek

for their support for our Fall show.



http://www.ccpvb.org/
http://ccpvb.org

THE JACKSONVILLE WATERCOLOR SOCIETY

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is
considered one of the best organizations supporting and
promoting watercolor in the United States.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for
members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share
their understanding and knowledge of watercolor and water-
based painting, - its philosophy, techniques, and presentation;
and, to allow members to represent themselves creditably in art
exhibitions.

Membership is $35.00 per year - from January 1 — December 31,
and is open to anyone who is interested.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire
members with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings
are held at the Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach, 50
Executive Way, Ponte Vedra Beach.

JWS sponsors two workshops per year (Fall and Spring) that are
conducted by nationally known instructors and two annual juried

members’ shows which are judged by knowledgeable
professionals and open to members in good standing.

For more information, please visit us at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org




