

Spring Show 2019

Members' Exhibition March 31—April 22, 2019

OPENING RECEPTION

Sunday, March 31st 1:00—3:00 p.m.

Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach

JUROR'S STATEMENT

Painting reveals beauty, harmony and peace. Good art works show well-handling of the media, proper perspectives, attractive compositions and are full of creativity. Wonderful paintings capture the essences of scenes and spirit of objects. The greatest ones have attained the important aspects of unique personal style.

Judging this art show was a tough job for me: there were numbers of good paintings I could not select for awards. It was hard to pick up the winners among the beautiful pieces. I felt it was not fair to the artists because my judgment was a personal choice.

Painting should be fun and about sharing loveliness. In the process of creating art, if we are happy and smile, we are winners.

Lian Quan Zhen

PRESIDENT'S GREETING

Once again, we are delighted to be here in this beautiful gallery at the Cultural Center of Ponte Vedra Beach. We welcome you all to a wonderful display of talented artists of the Jacksonville Watercolor Society

Congratulations to each member who had their art juried into our show.

Thanks to our juror, Lian Zhen, who, due to travel arrangements, had a very late night after our meeting in order to judge our show.

A big thank you goes to our Show Chairs Barbara Holt and Chris Olmoguez, to all of you who helped at take-in, to Mary Ellen Carrier and Karen Zelenkov who stayed late after our meeting to help set up the artwork to be judged, and to Fran Grandy for her computer skills to produce the necessary forms for our shows.

Our Board Members are so dedicated and surely appreciated for all of their time and efforts and join me in inviting you to:

"Enjoy the Show!".

R. Tuni Weiss President, Jacksonville Watercolor Society

AWARDS

FIRST PLACE—GOLD AWARD

"Morning Angel" Ted Head

SECOND PLACE—SILVER AWARD

"Tangle No. 12" Xi Guo

THIRD PLACE—BRONZE AWARD

"Bathtime" Rebecca Mentz

MERIT AWARDS

"The Dye Maker" Jean Langlie

"Table for Six"
Mary Ellen Carrier

"Over the Edge" Mary A. Walker

HONORABLE MENTION

"Central Park" Roseann Egidio

"MINE, Mine, mine...?"
Geri Groenert

"Poppies" Leslie Kruzicki

"Dave" Pablo F. Rivera

EXHIBITORS

* Indicates an Award Winner Sales Inquiries: Contact Barbara Holt (904) 221-3873

#	Artist's Name	Name of Painting	Price
1	Janet Czaplinski	"Fun With Bubbles"	NFS
2	Leslie Gerlach	"Jellies"	\$ 250
3	Steve Myrick	"Free Rangers"	\$ 250
4	Steve Myrick	"River Cabin"	\$ 250
*5	Ted Head	"Morning Angel"	NFS
6	Elizabeth Schiefen	"Just Hangin' Around"	NFS
7	Elizabeth Schiefen	"Enchanted Winter Forest"	\$ 400
*8	Xi Guo	"Tangle No. 12"	\$ 3,000
9	Christine Olmoguez	"Winter Wonderland"	\$ 750
10	Barbara Holt	"Exploring Old Savannah"	NFS
11	Arlene Tabor	"The Gift"	NFS
12	Arlene Tabor	"Morning Walk"	\$ 750
13	Jessie Cook	"Breakfast Blues"	\$ 250
14	Julie Hynes	"Royal Guard in Copenhagen"	\$ 200
15	Brenda Howze	"Ole Florida Crib"	NFS
16	Michael Byrd	"A Red Bloom"	\$ 795
17	Michael Byrd	"Sculpture in Nature"	NFS
18	Judy McDermott	"Wisteria"	NFS
19	Miles Batt #2	"Divine Comedy #Inferno"	\$ 3,000
*21	Jean Langlie	"The Dye Maker"	\$ 325
22	R. Tuni Weiss	"Headlight Reflectors"	\$ 500
23	R. Tuni Weiss	"It's a Bentley"	\$ 350
24	Nancy Banks	"Cheers!"	\$ 300
*25	Roseann Egidio	"Central Park"	\$ 325
*26	Rebecca Mentz	"Bathtime"	\$ 450
27	Emily Long	"September's Aster"	\$ 175
28	Emily Long	"Not a Kansas Sunflower"	\$ 200
29	Bunny Morgan	"Out My Window"	\$ 300
30	Tom McCrary	"Evening Glow"	\$ 550
31	Tom McCrary	"Ragtime Happy Hour"	\$ 425

EXHIBITORS

* Indicates an Award Winner Sales Inquiries: Contact Barbara Holt (904) 221-3873

#	Artist's Name	Name of Painting	Price
32	Rosemary Moredock	"Tennessee Homestead"	\$ 500
33	Mary Ellen Carrier	"Brew Bird"	\$ 200
*34	Mary Ellen Carrier	"Table for Six"	\$ 400
35	Bunny Morgan	"Wait for Me"	NFS
36	Rebecca Mentz	"Two Shekels"	\$ 325
*37	Geri Groenert	"MINE, Mine, mine?"	NFS
38	Fran Grandy	"Salsa!"	\$ 400
39	Martin Gould	"A Day on the Ramparts"	\$ 525
40	Martin Gould	"Side Door"	\$ 495
41	Claudia Goertz	"Orange Kitten"	\$ 450
42	Claudia Goertz	"Bronco Buster"	\$ 400
43	Carol Doyle	"Wooded Wonderland"	NFS
*44	Mary A. Walker	"Over the Edge"	NFS
45	Mary A. Walker	"I'm Fun-Gi"	NFS
46	Margaret Pelton	"Holiday Amaryllis"	\$ 11,000
47	Jeannie Brockhausen	"Spirits of St. Augustine"	\$ 475
48	Barbara Lutton	"Boys' Big Race"	\$ 450
49	Barbara Lutton	"May Day - Arles, France	\$ 450
50	Roseann Egidio	"The Old Dock"	\$ 450
51	Karen Zelenkov	"Taos Pueblo"	NFS
52	Dee Wooten Beggarly	"An Apple A Day"	\$ 350
53	Dee Wooten Beggarly	"Rescue Me"	\$ 365
*54	Leslie Kruzicki	"Poppies"	\$ 160
55	Lois Newman	"Secret Garden"	\$ 500
56	Jennie Szaltis	"Perogie"	\$ 500
57	Jennie Szaltis	"Rat Trap"	NFS
58	LuAnn Dunkinson	"Playing Boules"	\$ 600
59	LuAnn Dunkinson	"Four Friends"	\$ 500
60	Pablo F. Rivera	"Carle"	\$ 375
*61	Pablo F. Rivera	"Dave"	\$ 375



SHOW CHAIRS' MESSAGE

Welcome to the 2019 Jacksonville Watercolor Society Spring Show. It is with great pleasure that we provide these beautiful paintings from talented artists throughout Northeast Florida.

A huge thanks goes out to all our members who continuously strive to do their best in creativity, skills, and dedication to our shows.

Each year our artists have the opportunity to grow through attendance of monthly meetings/demonstrations and participation in JWSsponsored workshops.

We are grateful to Lian Zhen, professional artist from Las Vegas, who introduced us to Chinese painting. Lian graciously judged our show and thoughtfully selected the awards.

Our thanks and appreciation also go out to the JWS Board members who give their time and talent in organizing our monthly meetings, shows, and workshops. We look forward to inviting more volunteers from our members to learn and grow by becoming JWS Board members.

We welcome all new members and the enthusiasm they bring to our group. We appreciate you!

Please enjoy the show! We are happy you are here!

Barbara Holt and Chris Olmoguez Show Chairs





for their support of The Jacksonville Watercolor Society.

The Jacksonville Gem and Mineral Society

for their support for our workshops.

Westminster Woods at Julington Creek

for their support for our Fall show.

THE JACKSONVILLE WATERCOLOR SOCIETY

JWS held its first meeting in February 1982 and today is considered one of the best organizations supporting and promoting watercolor in the United States.

The purpose of the organization is to provide opportunities for members to extend their experience, increase their skills, share their understanding and knowledge of watercolor and waterbased painting, - its philosophy, techniques, and presentation; and, to allow members to represent themselves creditably in art exhibitions.

Membership is \$35.00 per year - from January 1 – December 31, and is open to anyone who is interested.

JWS takes pride in presenting well-known artists to inspire members with demonstrations and lectures. Monthly meetings are held at the Cultural Center at Ponte Vedra Beach, 50 Executive Way, Ponte Vedra Beach.

JWS sponsors two workshops per year (Fall and Spring) that are conducted by nationally known instructors and two annual juried members' shows which are judged by knowledgeable professionals and open to members in good standing.

For more information, please visit us at:

www.jacksonvillewatercolorsociety.org